## Key West Police Department Date Report Prepared 03/16/2014 12:35

## Incident Report

Case # 01-14-001309

	Case #	Date Report Prepared	Occurred From	Occurred To	Report Type
N	01-14-001309	03/16/2014 12:35	03/16/2014 11:00	03/16/2014 12:00	Supplemental
С	Dept. Classification		Case Status	Case Status Date	Cleared
I	THEFT/LARCENY/FRAU	JD OFFENSE	OTHER	03/16/2014	03/16/2014 13:00
D	Common Name				
E	CHRISTMAS TREE ISLA	AND - KEY WEST, FL 33040	(MONROE County)		
N	Day of Week: SUNDAY		Loca	ation Type: WATERWAY/BEAC	H/MARINA
ı	Dispatched: 03/16/2014	4 11:00	Tota	I Damaged Property Value: \$0.9	00
	Responded: 03/16/2014	4 11:00	Tota	I Stolen Property Value: \$1000.	.00
	Arrived: 03/16/2014 12:	00	Tota	I Recovered Property Value: \$0	0.00

Р	Person Type	Business/F	erson Name				Business Phone
E	WITNESS	Joseph J Mcnulty					
R	Home Phone	Person Address					
S	(631) 901-4953	CHRISTMAS TREE ISLAND KEY WEST FL 33040 ,MONROE County					
O I	Other Phone	Employer Address					
	Race WHITE	Sex Male	SSN		DL Exp. Date	DL Nu	ımber
	<b>Birth Date</b> 07/27/1992	Birth Place					
	Age: 21 Min. Height: 5'06" Max. Height: 5'09" Min. Weight: 150 lbs	Max. Weight : 170 lbs Adult or Juvenile : ADULT Employer : Unknown					
			End of P	erson: 1			

P R		Category STOLEN AND RECOVERED	Property Type BOAT MOTOR		Make Mercury	Model 15	
0	4	<b>Serial #</b> AG799505		<b>Color</b> BLACK	Description Black 4 strk merc.		<b>Condition</b> Used
E R T Y	•	Quantity/Weight: 1 Value: \$1000.00 Rec. Officer: GARRIDO, GAE	BRIEL H.		Stolen Location : Use Address from Recovery Location : CHRISTMAS T		ion Information
				End of Prope	ertv· 1		

Topic

Ν Α

R R

Α Т

ı

٧

Ε

SUPPLEMENTAL

On 03/16/2014, at approximately 1200 hours, Officer Reveredo and I responded to Christmas Tree Island in reference to the recovery of a stolen vessel.

I met with the vessel owner, Andrew Santeiro, who told me he located his previously reported stolen vessel. Santeiro stated his neighbor, Joseph Mcnulty, who has a vessel moored near Santeiro, saw his boat floating in the Key West harbor near Christmas Tree Island. Santeiro stated his vessel is now on the beach at the island and he also located the stolen motor but it was no longer attached to the vessel.

Santeiro's neighbor, Joseph Mcnulty, stated he saw two men on a white dingy heading toward Christmas Tree Island, at approximately 2330 hours, on the night the vessel was stolen. Mcnulty stated, approximately 15 min later he saw the same vessel drifting away from the island with no persons and no motor. A later inspection revealed the vessel to be Santeiro's stolen vessel. Mcnulty could not positively identify the vessel or the persons in the vessel.

Santeiro remounted the motor onto the vessel and inspected the vessel. Santeiro was able to establish that no items were missing.

Reporting Officer GABRIEL HUMBERTO GARRIDO (3341)	Department KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT	Report Status: Approved
Officer Name		Date/Time
Verifying Officer SGT FRANCISCO ZAMORA (1402)	Department KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT	<b>Date / Time</b> 03/16/2014 15:08

1 **of** 2

## Key West Police Department Date Report Prepared 03/16/2014 12:35

Case # 01-14-001309

Incident Report

	modent report
	I provided a copy of this report to the Key West Police Dispatch for F/NCIC removal.
	Case status:Other
	///End Supplemental///
	End of Narrative: 1
N A R R A T 2	Topic F/NCIC CLEAR  ===================================
E	End of Narrative: 2

Reporting Officer	Department	Report Status:
GABRIEL HUMBERTO GARRIDO (3341)	KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT	Approved
Officer Name		Date/Time
Verifying Officer	Department	Date / Time